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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONL'

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

CHEVRON USA INCApplicant:.
Well Name: cb ses32 fedcomhh

_OGRID Number: 
API:

4323

30-015-44637

POOl: PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Pool Code: 90220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] @
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

□ NSL EH NSP{PROJECT AREA) EH NS PERORATION UNIT) □SD

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ dhc EHctb Dplc Dpc Dols Holm

[ II ] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ wfx EHpmx Dswd eHipi EHeor EHppr

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. □ Offset operators or lease holders
B. H Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
C. Q Application requires published notice
D. □ Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. [§j] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. □ Surface owner
G. g] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H. Q No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for 
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also 
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and 
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note; Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

FOR OCD ONLY
I I Notice Complete

n Application 
Content 
Complete

LAURA BECERRA 

Print or Type Name

2/18/2019

Date

(432)687-7665 

Phone Number

LBECERRA@CHEVRON.COM

Signature e-mail Address



thewron
Chevron North America 
Exploration and Production Company
(A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division)
6301 Deauville Blvd 
Midland, TX 79706 
Tel 432.687.7665 
LBecerra@Chevron.com

February 18, 2019

Attn: Michael McMillan 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application for Off-Lease Measurement - Oil and Gas

Dear Mr. McMillan,

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval of Off-Lease Measurement for oil and 

gas from Chevron's Culebra Bluff East Sec. 8 Central Tank Battery located at Sec. 8, T24S-R29E, Lat: 
32.233026, Long: 104.008392 (NAD 83). This site will measure all fluid streams flowing from the following 

wells:

CB SE 5 32 FED COM 

CB SE 5 32 FED COM 

CB SE 5 32 FED COM

11H 30-015-44637

12H 30-015-44638

13H 30-015-44639

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS) 

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS) 

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS)

SHL: 379' FSL 1,300' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E 

SHL: 380’ FSL 1,275' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E 

SHL: 380' FSL 1,250' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E

BHL: 228' FNL 2,165'FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E 

BHL: 158' FNL 1,314'FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E 

BHL: 168' FNL 341'FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E

The wells are located in the SE4SE4 of Section 5, T24S-R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. C-102s for all wells 
connected to this battery and facility diagram are included with this notification.

I have attached the Administrative Application checklist, facility diagram, C-102s for referenced wells and 
proof of notice to interest owners. Should you need additional information, please give me a call at (432) 

687-7665 or LBecerra@Chevron.com.

Sincerely,

Laura Becerra 
Regulatory Specialist 

Midcontinent BU



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Becerra, Laura < LBecerra@chevron.com> 
Monday, March 11, 2019 10:47 AM 

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

[EXT] RE: Off-Lease Measurement application 

CB SECTION 8 CENTRAL TANK BATTERY.pdf

Hi Mike,

Attached is the facilities plat, the facilities are located in Sec. 8, unit letter F
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From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Sent: Monday, March 11, 2019 10:40 AM 

To: Becerra, Laura <LBecerra@chevron.com>
Subject: ["“"EXTERNAL**] RE: Off-Lease Measurement application

In what Unit letter is the surface facility located?

Mike

From: Becerra, Laura <LBecerra(S?chevron.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2019 3:17 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan(5)state.nm.us>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Off-Lease Measurement application

Hello Mr. McMillan,

I had the engineer give me more details about the LACT. I revised the request letter and lucky for us yesterday it was a 

holiday so we were able to pull the interest owners' letter. I'm attaching a copy of the revised letters sent out this 

morning and proof of notification.

If you don't need me to add anything else, I will mail you a hard copy ASAP.

Thank you and have a great afternoon 

Laura

From: Becerra, Laura
Sent: Monday, February 18, 2019 2:47 PM

To: 'McMillan, Michael, EMNRD' <Michael.McMillan(5>state.ntn.us>

Subject: Off-Lease Measurement application

Good afternoon Mr. McMillan,

I'm dropping the attached OLM application in the mail this afternoon, you should have it in a couple of days. In the 

meantime, here is a digital copy for your records.

Thank you,

Laura Becerra ®

Permitting & Compliance Specialist

Chevron North America Exploration Production Co.
a division of Chevron U.S.A Inc.
6301 Deauville Blvd. S3004, Midland, TX 79706

432.687.7665

Lbecerra@chevron.com

2



LEGEND
. Proposed Pad

■ Proposed Access
■ Approximate Property Line 

’ Section Line

Existing Road 
Fnd. Monument

R 29 E
Sec. 8

500'

T
24
S

Bureau of Land 
Management 

±9.18 Acres Pad
PROPOSED 

CENTRAL TANK 
BATTERY 

+9.18 Acres ±152'

Existing 15' Wide 
Lease Road

PROPOSED 
WESTACCESS 

20' x ±36.11' 
±2.19 Rods 
±0.02 Acres

PROPOSED 
EAST ACCESS 

20' x ±62.26' 
±3.77 Rods 
±0.03 Acres

Point of Commencement/

" Fnd. 1 y2" Iron Pipe w/ GLO - 
Cap @ NE Corner Section 8

OO' I#
\pl,J \9^ 3*

Brantley

FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF 
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

I, Robert L. Lastrapes, Professional 

Surveyor, do hereby state this plat is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Not to be used for construction, 
bidding, recordation, conveyance, 

sales, or engineering design.

PRELIMINARY
Robert L. Lastrapes 

Registration No.23006

SURFACE USE PLAT
Page 1 of 2 200’

Scale: 1" = 200'

■F
200'

CHEVRON il.S.A. INC.
PROPOSED PAD

CB SECTION 8 CENTRAL TANK BATTERY 
SECTION 8, T24S-R29E 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

C. H. Fenstermaker & Associates, L.L.C. 
135 Regency Sq. Lafayette, LA 70508 
Ph. 337-237-2200 Fax. 337-232-3299
www.fenstermaker.com

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY: DMB # BY: DATE: DESCRIPTION:

PROJ. MGR.: GDG 1 DMB 04/03/2018 Pad shift

DATE: 02/05/2018

FILENAME: T:\2017\2176655\DWG\CB SECTION 8 CENTRAL TANK BATTERY.dwg



METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF A 

PROPOSED CENTRAL TANK BATTERY PAD 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, SECTION 8, T24S-R29E 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Survey of a proposed central tank battery pad being 9.18 acres on Bureau of Land Management, Section 8, 
T24S-R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

COMMENCING at a Found 1 Y{ Iron Pipe w/ GLO cap at the Northeast Comer of said Section 8; Thence 
South 61 degrees 00 minutes 35 seconds West 3,191.22 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING having the 

following coordinates: X= 601,022.86 and Y= 449,401.05 (New Mexico East State Plane Coordinate System, 

NAD 27);

Thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 01 seconds West 800.00 feet to a point;

Thence North 89 degrees 59 minutes 59 seconds West 500.00 feet to a point;

Thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes Of seconds East 800.00 feet to a point

Thence South 89 degrees 59 minutes 59 seconds East 500.00 feet to a point back to die said POINT OF

BEGINNING;

The bearings recited hereon are oriented to NAD 27 New Mexico East Zone.

This description represents a survey made on the ground of a proposed central tank battery pad. This 

description does not represent a boundary survey.

PROPOSED CENTRAL TANK BATTERY

COURSE BEARING DISTANCE

1 soo° oo'orw 800.00'

2 N 89° 59’ 59" W 500.00'

3 N 00° 00' 01" E 800.00'

4 S 89° 59' 59" E 500.00'

NWCTB CORNER NE CTB CORNER
X= 600,523 NAD 27
Y= 449,401
LAT. 32.235102
LONG. 104.008229

X= 601,023 NAD 27
Y= 449,401
LAT. 32.235098
LONG. 104.006612

X= 641,707 NAD83
Y= 449,460
LAT. 32.235225
LONG. 104.008719

X= 642,207 NAD83
Y= 449,460
LAT. 32.235221
LONG. 104.007102

ELEVATION +3038’ NAVD 88 ELEVATION +3019' NAVD 88

SWCTB CORNER SE CTB CORNER
X= 600,523 NAD 27
Y= 448,601
LAT. 32.232903
LONG. 104.008237 '

X= 601,023 NAD 27
Y= 448,601
LAT. 32.232899
LONG. 104.006620

X= 641,707 NAD83
Y= 448,660
LAT. 32.233026
LONG. 104.008727

X= 642,207 NAD83
Y= 448,660
LAT. 32.233022
LONG. 104.007110

ELEVATION +3017' NAVD 88 ELEVATION +3016' NAVD 88

DISCLAIMER: At this time, C. H. Fenstermaker & Associates, L.L.C. has not performed nor 
was asked to perform any type of engineering, hydrological modeling, flood plain, or "No Rise" 
certification analyses, including but not limited to determining whether the project will impact 
flood hazards in connection with federal/FEMA, state, and/or local laws, ordinances and 
regulations. Accordingly, Fenstermaker makes no warranty or representation of any kind as 
to the foregoing issues, and persons or entities using this information shall do so at their own 
risk.

NOTE:
Please be advised, that while reasonable efforts are made to locate and verify pipelines and 
anomalies using our standard pipeline locating equipment, it is impossible to be 100 % effective. 
As such, we advise using caution when performing work as there is a possibility that pipelines 
and other hazards, such as fiber optic cables, PVC pipelines, etc. may exist undetected on site.

NOTE:
Many states maintain information centers that establish links between those who dig (excavators) 
and those who own and operate underground facilities (operators). It is advisable and in most 
states, law, for the contractor to contact the center for assistance in locating and marking 
underground utilities. For guidance, New Mexico One Call www.nmonecall.org

FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF 
CHEVRON U S A. INC.

I, Robert L. Lastrapes, Professional 

Surveyor, do hereby state this plat is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Not to be used for construction, 
bidding, recordation, conveyance, 

sales, or engineering design.

PRELIMINARY
Robert L. Lastrapes 

Registration No. 23006

SURFACE USE PLAT
Page 2 of 2

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
PROPOSED PAD

CB SECTION 8 CENTRAL TANK BATTERY 
SECTION 8, T24S-R29E 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

C. H. Fenstermaker & Associates, L.L.C. 
135 Regency Sq. Lafayette, LA 70508 
Ph. 337-237-2200 Fax. 337-232-3299

www.fenstermaker.com

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY: DMB # BY: DATE: DESCRIPTION:

PROJ. MGR.: GDG 1 DMB 04/03/2018 Pad shift

DATE: 02/05/2018

FILENAME: T:\2017\2176655\DWG\CB SECTION 8 CENTRAL TANK BATTERY.dwg



Culebra Bluff East Sec 8 CTB - Train 2 it®—|
“ \ 150046276

CBSE 5 32 FED COM 3 3H 
API: 30-015-44976 

CBSE 5 32 FED COM 3 2H 
API: 30-015-44975 

CBSE5 32 FED COM 3 1H 
API: 30-015-44974

-E- -►I Targa Pipeline

S/N:160004585

r«i rfrr«i

OIL TANK OIL TANK
I------ 1 750 BBL 750 BBL-------------------------------------1 V1 U-

OIL TANK
750 BBL

OIL TANK
750 BBL

FMP-Oil

"7 ~

S/N: 1624E10027 

-------- |-j V2 |-> LACT | V2 |—

[JIfe, [«][»]

r-JvT^

WATER *—* WAItR 4

TANK TANK
750 BBL 750 BBL

$[»] [«][«]

* WAFER 4 

TANK
750 BBL

Dt][k]

* WATER 

TANK
750 BBL

r^if"

L| V2 [-» LACT j V2 |— 

S/N:1624E10029

] HhH Tmci !

'S

Marathon I 
^Pipeline_|

CB SE 5 32 FED COM 13H 
API: 30-015-44639 

CB SE 5 32 FED COM 12H 
API: 30-015-44638

CB SE 5 32 FED COM 11H. 
API: 30-015-44637

T

CHEVRON USA

Culebra Bluff New Mexico 
Section 8 Central Tank Battery

Site Security Diagram

Eddy County, New Mexico 

________January 2019________

Legend
V1: Normally Open 
V2: Locked Open 
V3: Locked Closed 
V4: Normally Closed 
CM: Coriolis Meter 
CCM: Compact Coriolis Meter 
DM: Daniels Senior Orifice Meter 
VM: Vortex Meter 

Allocation

S/N: XXXXXXxId 7]

03 '

S/N:

WATER TRANSER

FMP



Chevron North America 
Exploration and Production Company
(A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division)
6301 Deauville Blvd 
Midland, TX 79706 
Tel 432.687.7665 
LBecerra@Chevron.com

February 19, 2019

Attn: Michael McMillan 
Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application for Off-Lease Measurement - Oil and Gas

Dear Mr. McMillan,

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval of Off-Lease Measurement for oil and 

gas from Chevron's Culebra Bluff East Sec. 8 Central Tank Battery located at Sec. 8, T24S-R29E, Lat: 

32.233026, Long: 104.008392 (NAD 83). This site will measure all fluid streams flowing from the following 

wells:

CBSE5 32 FED COM 

CBSE5 32 FED COM 

CBSE5 32 FED COM

11H 30-015-44637

12H 30-015-44638

13H 30-015-44639

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS) 

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS) 

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS)

SHL: 379' FSL 1,300' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E 

SHL: 380' FSL 1,275' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E 

SHL: 380' FSL 1,250' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E

BHL: 228' FNL 2,165'FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E 

BHL: 158' FNL 1,314' FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E 

BHL: 168' FNL 341'FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E

The wells are located in the SE4SE4 of Section 5, T24S-R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Oil and gas will 

be measured at the CTB. Oil will be measured using a LACT meter for both pipeline sales and trucking. 
Gas will be measured utilizing an orifice meter at the discharge of the CTB. C-102s for all wells connected 
to this battery and facility diagram are included with this notification.

I have attached the Administrative Application checklist, facility diagram, C-102s for referenced wells and 
proof of notice to interest owners. Should you need additional information, please give me a call at (432) 
687-7665 or LBecerra(5)Chevron.com.

Sincerely,

Laura Becerra 
Regulatory Specialist 

Midcontinent BU



Chevron Irvin Gutierrez
Land Representative

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith Street
Houston, Texas 77002
Tel 713.372.4299
irvin.gutierrez@chevron.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 19th, 2019

Marshall & Winston, Inc 

P.O. Box 50880 
Midland, Texas 79710

RE: Application for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas:

CB SE 5 32 FED COM #11H, #12H, #13H
Section 5, Township 24 South, Range 29 East and
Section 32, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.,

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner:

This letter will serve as notice that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. has applied for a permit from the Oil Conservation 

Division in Santa Fe, NM. for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas.

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days from the date of 
this notice. If the Oil Conservation Division determines the application complies with the applicable 
regulations, then it will be approved. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St. 

Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505, the telephone number is 505-476-3200.

Sincerely,

Irvin Gutierrez
Land Representative



Chevron Irvin Gutierrez
Land Representative

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith Street
Houston, Texas 77002
Tel 713.372.4299
irvin.gutierrez@chevron.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 19th, 2019

Mizel Resources, a Trust 
4350 S Monaco Street, 5th Floor 
Denver, CO 80237

RE: Application for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas:

CB SE 5 32 FED COM #11H, #12H, #13H
Section 5, Township 24 South, Range 29 East and
Section 32, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.,

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner:

This letter will serve as notice that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. has applied for a permit from the Oil Conservation 

Division in Santa Fe, NM. for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas.

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days from the date of 
this notice. If the Oil Conservation Division determines the application complies with the applicable 

regulations, then it will be approved. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St. 

Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505, the telephone number is 505-476-3200.

Sincerely,

Irvin Gutierrez
Land Representative



Chevron Irvin Gutierrez
Land Representative

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith Street
Houston, Texas 77002
Tel 713.372.4299
irvin.gutierrez@chevron.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 19th, 2019

Yosemite Creek Oil & Gas, LLC 
4350 S Monaco Street, 5th Floor 
Denver, CO 80237

RE: Application for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas:

CB SE 5 32 FED COM #11H, #12H, #13H
Section 5, Township 24 South, Range 29 East and

Section 32, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.,

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner:

This letter will serve as notice that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. has applied for a permit from the Oil Conservation 

Division in Santa Fe, NM. for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas.

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days from the date of 
this notice. If the Oil Conservation Division determines the application complies with the applicable 

regulations, then it will be approved. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St. 

Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505, the telephone number is 505-476-3200.

Sincerely,

Irvin Gutierrez
Land Representative



Chevron Irvin Gutierrez Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Land Representative 1400 Smith Street

Houston, Texas 77002
Tel 713.372.4299
irvin.gutierrez@chevron.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 19th, 2019

Juneau Oil & Gas LLC
3700 Buffalo Speedway, Suite 925
Houston, TX 77098

RE: Application for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas:

CB SE 5 32 FED COM #11H, #12H, #13H
Section 5( Township 24 South, Range 29 East and
Section 32, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.,
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner:

This letter will serve as notice that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. has applied for a permit from the Oil Conservation 
Division in Santa Fe, NM. for Off Lease Measurement of Oil and Gas.

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days from the date 

of this notice. If the Oil Conservation Division determines the application complies with the applicable 

regulations, then it will be approved. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St. 

Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505, the telephone number is 505-476-3200.

Sincerely,

Irvin Gutierrez
Land Representative
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Chevron Chevron North America 
Exploration and Production Company
(A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division)
6301 Deauville Blvd 
Midland, TX 79706 
Tel 432.687.7665 
LBecerra@Chevron.com

February 18, 2019

Attn: Michael McMillan 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application for Off-Lease Measurement - Oil and Gas

Dear Mr. McMillan,

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval of Off-Lease Measurement for oil and 
gas from Chevron's Culebra Bluff East Sec. 8 Central Tank Battery located at Sec. 8, T24S-R29E, Lat: 

32.233026, Long: 104.008392 (NAD 83). This site will measure all fluid streams flowing from the following 
wells:

CB SE 5 32 FED COM 

CB SE 5 32 FED COM 

CB SE 5 32 FED COM

11H 30-015-44637

12H 30-015-44638

13H 30-015-44639

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS) 

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS) 

PURPLE SAGE; 

WOLFCAMP (GAS)

SHL: 379' FSL 1,300' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E 

SHL: 380' FSL 1,275' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E 

SHL: 380' FSL 1,250' FEL, 

Sec. 5, T24S-R29E

BHL: 228' FNL 2,165'FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E 

BHL: 158' FNL 1,314’ FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E 

BHL: 168' FNL 341'FEL, 

Sec. 32, T23S-R29E

The wells are located in theSE4SE4 of Section 5, T24S-R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. C-102s for all wells 

connected to this battery and facility diagram are included with this notification.

I have attached the Administrative Application checklist, facility diagram, C-102s for referenced wells and 
proof of notice to interest owners. Should you need additional information, please give me a call at (432) 
687-7665 or LBecerra@Chevron.com.

Sincerely,

Laura Becerra 
Regulatory Specialist 

Midcontinent BU



District l
1625 N french Dr. Hobbs, NM 882-10 
Phone ($75)393 6161 Fax 
Pistnctll IT,„ w-— -
811 S Flrjt Si, Artesia, NM 882)0 AttTSStA DT5TRICT 

Phone ($75) 748-1283 Fax (575)748 9720

mmsLiil iam i g 2018
1000 Rio Braios Road, A/tec, NM 874 toOHn M. w w 

Phone (505) 334-6178 Fax (505) 334 6170 
District IV
1220 S Si Fnwc s Dr, Santa Fe,NMB7505 QpppTWpfJ 
Phone (503)476-3460 Fax (505) 476 3462 t\CV*G**v

State of New Mexico
MW GOMSO^i^inerals & Natural Resources Department

«»/-r 0ILC0NSERVATI0NDIV1SI0N

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FormC-102 

Revised August l, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number
Jo-D/6-

1 Pool Code * Pool Nam;

/ /> -Wlvg__ i /fh.
4 Properly Code ' Property Name 1

RB Nt 5 32 FED mi
’OGRID No. 1 Operator Name Elevation
4*23 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3028’

Surface Location

lTL or lot no.

P

Section

5

Township

24 SOUTH

Range

29 EAST, N.M.P.M.

Lot Idn Feet from the

379’

North/South tine

SOUTH

Feet from the

1300'

Rast/West line

EAST

County

EDDY

■ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or liH no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feci from the East/West line County

B 32 23 SOUTH 29 EAST, N.M.P.M. 280* NORTH 2180' EAST EDDY
Consolidation Code 5 Order No

> allowable will 
division.

r PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLf 
LOCATION

x= 601,498 NAD 27
Y= 461,258
LAT 32.267668
LONG. 104.004958
X= 642,681 NA083
Y^ 461,317
LAT. 32.267810
LONG. 104.005449

completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

1
’’ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

thereby certify that the tnfnmurtiott contained hem* a true and comp < ? 

to the hat of my knowledge amt belief. ami that ihts orgom&stian cither 

Bums a working interest or unloosed mineral interest m the land including 

the proposed bottom hole locution or has a right to tin}! this neil at ihu 

location pursuant to n contmct with on owner of such a mineral or 

working interest, or to a voluntary pooling ogreenumt o-q conymlsory 

pooltny Sfrder herrtofott entered hy the division

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A - Y=461537.13 
B-Y=461542.17 
C - Y=456270 49 
D - Y=456251.69
E - Y=450962.21,

F - Y=450947.72

X=601028.36 
X=603672 21 
X=601137 17 
X=6037B6 69
X=6011S6 20 

X=603814 23 

Mid Point
Y=456267 14, X=601606 75 

First Take Point 
Y=451289.67, X =601632.43 

Last Take Point 
Y=461208.02. X=601498.98

RB NE5 32FEO tlH WEU

K- 602.512 NAD 27
Y- 451,334
LAT 32 240400
LONG 104.001776
X= 643.696 NAD83
Y= 451,393
LAT 32 240523
LONG 104.002266

El£VAT!CN.30M'NAVDSB



1

putricll

1615 S f itneh Or, llcbbs, NM M240 
Phone (575)193 6161 Fix (575) 393 0720 
PtOrict U
BitS Fim Si. Annin, NM 8MI0 
Phone (575)748-1283 Fix (575)748 9720 
Diltnet HI
1000 Rio Qrazoi Retd, Anec, NM 87410 
Phone (505)324-6178Fox (505)3)4 6170 
PiitrtctlY
1220 S St Frano»Or, S«nlaFe,NM 87505 
Phone (505) 476 3460 Fax (505)476 3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FormC-102 

Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

“ Surface Location

UL or lot no Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the NorthLSoulh line Feet from the Eaai/Wcsl line County

p 5 24 SOUTH 29 EAST, N.M.P.M. 380' SOUTH 1275' EAST EDDY

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL o' lot nn.

A

Section

32

Township

23 SOUTH

Range

29 EAST, N.M.P.M.

Lot Idn Feci from the

280'

North/South line

NORTH

Feet from the

1255*

Eest/Wcsl line

EAST

County

EDDY
" Dedicated Acres

. MtlQ.___

15 Joint or Infill

-S9.-77
14 Consolidation Code “Order No

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by I 

division.

PROPOSED Bon CM HOLE 
EOCAIfW

x=
Y= 461,260 
LAT. 32.267685
LONG. 104.001965

6tiffl NAD 27

X= 643,6(16 NAD83
Y= 461319
LAT 32.267806
LONG. 104.002456

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A-Y=461537.13, 
B-YM6154217, 
C - Y=456270.49, 
D-Y=456251.69, 
E-Y=450962.21, 
F - Y=450947,72,

X-601028.36 
X=603672.21 
X=601137,17 
X=603786 69 
X=601166.20 
X=603814.23

Mid Point
Y=456260.54, X=602531 71 

First Take Point 
Y*451284,60. X=602557.47 

Last Take Point 
Y=461209 79, X=602424 14

RB NE5 U FE012H WELL

* 602,537 NAD 27
Y= 451.134
LAT. 32.240400
LONG. 104.001696
X= 043,721 NAD83
Y= 451.393
LAT. 32J40522
LONG. 104.002165

ELEVATION 0021' NAV0 M

A r 
* 
f 
f

mffwmfj-1255^

Proposed Last Take Point 
330' FNL. 1255* FEL

Sac 32

L. _.

T23S-R29E
T24S-R29E

-Sec 5

Mid Point

^4

Proposed First Take Point 
- 330' FSL, 1255' FEL

S 22*14’25' E 
5360

*’ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
thereby certify (hat the tnfarmottao contained krmn »true and complete 

tolhebai cfmybtomltdge andbebtf and thil this orgoniastuui either 

a norbtig httentf or unleased mineral interest in ike bud including 

the propataJ bottom hole Iccumi or has a righto dnllths usellot this 

hathon pummtue contract with on owner of such a mneralor 

wot bog intermt or tea \%thmury putting agreement or a compulsory 

poohnfTp^r herpqbrt ftfrm/ bvfhedntsionAxftYjnterr

1r*- Dale

^.1_I ^Printed Niroc

li-msii Address

heitwi, htfu

■SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

{ hereby certify that the well location shown on lhh 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 
mode by me or under myj/^mfrio^^tfhfl the 

same is true and corry

Due of Survey 

Signature and Scil ofi



Oumyll
1625 N French Or Hobbs. NM 11240 
Phone |S75)5W-bl61 Fn {573)393 0720 
Htsinclll
811 S Firu Si Arttix KM 812 >
Phone (575) 748-1285 Pit (575)746 972U 
Dtitncl (H
f000 RiO Dra/os Road. Ante NM 874 0 
Phone (505) 354 6178 Fox (505) 334■-l’0 
Disinei (V
1220 S Si Fianeis Dr. Sania Fe, NM B7505 
Plcmr (505) <76-5460 F« t30S)<76-)<&2

ons^'0*

«s*«a

iatt

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Re
OIL CONSERVATION DIVIst&N, . g 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. ^ 1 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 

Revised August 1,20)1 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

‘API Number

3o.oi5-<m 3<?
7 /"? f " >ol Name . /* ^ '

___ UsumoL hirfS. J

4 Properly Code ’ Properly Nat^c r.S & / f ( w f

RB NE 5 32 FI;D

6 VfelTNumbcr *

1311

’OC.RID No.

4iE
1 Operator Name

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

’ Clcvonon

3028'

“ Surface Location
UL or lot no.

I1

Section

5

Township

24 SOUTH

Ronge

29 EAST, N.M.P.M.

Loi Wn feet from the

380

North’Souih line

SOU1H

Fee; from the

1250'

fcusl/West line

EAST

Couniy

EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

Ul or tot no. Section Township Range LotIdn Feel from the Nonh-Souih hne Feet from the tost/Wc:,! line County

A 32 23 SOU 1H 29 EAST, N.M.P.M. 280' NORTH 330 IASI EDDY
i: f3ediCfllej_A|Cn:4

U
' Joint or Infill

rm4

be assient

u Conioiidjlir.n Cndc 11 Ofdrr Nu

No allowabl 
division

ffl be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

1

PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE 
LOCATION

x« 603.348 NAD 27
Y= 461,262
LAT. 32267682
LONG 103.998972
X= 644.532 NADB3
Y- 481,321
LAT 32267808
LONG 103.999463

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27)

A - Y=461537 13 X=601028.36 
B-Y=461542 17, X=603S72 21 
C - Y=456270.49. X=601137 17 
D - Y=456251 69 X=603786 69 
E - Y=450962.21, X=601166 20 
F - Y=450947 72, X=603814 23 

Mid Point
Y=456254 02 X=603456 70 

First Take Point 
Y=451279,54. X=603482 51 

Last Take Point 
Y=461211 55, X-603349 30

RB NE53J FED I3H WELL

X* 602,562 NAD 27
Y= 451334
LAT. 32240399
LONG. 104501614
Xs 443.148 NAD83

Y= 451,393
LAT 32 240522
LONG 104802104

ELEVATION -3021' NAVO 68

!
Proposed Last Take Point. 

330 FNL 330 FEL

Sec 32

T23S-R29E
T24S-R29E

mA

t s

2
Irt

8

r
CL

M d Point 4^

t If

-Sec 5

Proposed First Take Po nt 
330 FSL, 330 FEL

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Ihtrvti :r ufy ihol Ihr tnhmniinncnnUiinttlhoTir, u IrurunJitnt.pIfle 

fa At hcutfmylno\vf>xffivtimlb(lte‘ o:*J that thit .irjpiuaihutt euher
At o it utklrj: i ih • w.‘ a iir'lai in/ m t'civl vuorai in tie h:n! is. imtme 

thepn>f.'-.-rr.tU.-V. i; hi It tiKtifivr. ft'hits ri riph't: tftill thn utl.'at'hi 

hxelu iputiuum,v ,i t v.mun omit- uf erf; r. mineraler

tn/fb/ti*j(Vtrvrt :u tv v tnhnttniy/Ktfhnjj uj'TW’ruM' (tra •.YVfl/n.'tnrv 

tihtsl. i

E-nia< Address

■SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby ratify thot the well location shown on th i 

plat wax plobtd jr. mfwltl notes of aitua! surveys 

mode by me or under my supenixfon. and thru she 

some ix true and rorrect to

DjteofStmy

Signature end Sc«l oFPj


